
SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

AWA 8127

Service Information
Washing machine Toploader
AWA 8127
8561 812 29370
Last Modification: 08/08/09
Creation Date: 07/06/08

Spare Part List 2

Closure Diagram 5

Exploded View 8

Wiring Diagram 10

Circuit Diagram 11

Program Chart 12

Text legend 18

This document is only intended for qualified technicans who are aware of the
respective safety regulations.
Subject to modifications

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 2 of 21

Spare Part List

Pos 12NC Description

002 0 4812 459 38057 Flap round GW
002 1 4812 459 38058 Hinge flap GW
004 0 4812 440 10727 Drip tray assy
010 0 4812 459 48185 Frame lid inner GW; inner, soft opening
010 1 4812 440 10741 Frame lid outer MH/RFI GW

011 0 4812 462 48054 Foot
012 7 4812 310 18497 Trolley kit front
012 8 4812 528 78046 Foot adjustable rear
021 0 4812 440 10742 Front panel GW
022 0 4812 440 10743 Side panel right GW

022 1 4812 440 10744 Side panel left GW
024 0 4812 440 10732 Rear panel
040 0 4812 417 19155 Hinge bolt lid GW
061 0 4812 466 88466 Counter weight left
061 1 4812 466 88465 Counter weight right

081 4 4812 466 88699 Shock absorber
086 4 4812 529 18045 Pin f. Shock absorber
086 5 4812 529 18052 Damper f. Shock absorber
100 1 4812 440 10745 Lid outer GW
100 3 4812 440 10746 Lid inner+hook+sprin GW

100 5 4812 440 10747 Lid cpl. WH/MH GW
110 4 4812 498 18248 Handle cpl. WH/MH GW
130 0 4812 417 19156 Hook f. Lid GW
191 0 4812 466 68749 Door bellow
191 1 4812 492 98012 Strap f. Doorbellow

191 2 4812 466 88703 Seal.
200 0 4812 418 18407 Tub f.Drum latch
201 0 4812 440 19487 Cover f. Tub
220 0 4812 418 18463 Drum 210 latch/soft op.
223 0 4819 418 49713 Drum lifter

223 1 4812 418 48605 Drum lifter 54 mm with weigh
271 0 4812 358 18158 Belt
272 0 4812 528 88105 Pulley 298 mm
290 0 4812 532 68078 Gasket
301 0 4812 452 12325 Control panel AWA 8127

321 0 4812 452 12144 Insert panel
331 0 4812 412 58978 Knob Timer WH/VBL GW
332 0 4812 410 29015 Button Start GW
332 1 4812 410 29016 Button option with LED GW
332 2 4812 410 29017 Button option GW

332 3 4812 410 29018 Button temp. "-"GW
332 4 4812 410 29019 Button temp. "+"GW
350 1 4812 214 58063 Display Omega2/A4
400 0 4812 361 58133 Motor AC6 MCA 52 TF
421 0 4812 121 18142 Interf.filter 1,00 uF; 1,00 uF.

421 2 4812 404 38708 Holder RFI
430 0 4812 360 18529 Pump,draining
451 0 4812 259 28819 Heating element with hole
490 0 4819 321 18136 Cable mains 3X1620mm SA
490 1 4812 321 28367 Strain relief.

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 3 of 21

Pos 12NC Description

521 0 4812 214 78893 Control board OMEGA
521 0 4812 214 79487 Control board Basic OMEGA3,no smart,SAM
521 1 4812 323 18006 ACTUAT.DISTR.WH7100D
571 0 4812 281 28393 Valve magnet
571 1 4812 281 18049 Cover f. valve

581 0 4812 271 28389 Pressostat
623 3 4812 418 18446 Drum up OMEGA
630 0 4812 271 38364 Door lock
691 0 4812 259 28692 Resistor,NTC
701 0 4819 530 29034 Hose inlet

702 2 4812 530 28871 Hose VALVE-DISPENSER
707 0 4812 526 48122 Nozzle box cold cpl.
707 1 4812 526 48049 Clamp f. nozzle box
712 4 4812 418 68162 Siphon f. softener
712 5 4812 418 68163 Siphon f. bleach

712 6 4812 418 68164 Clip soap dispenser
712 9 4812 418 68289 Soap dispenser cpl. 4 ch. GW
717 6 4812 323 18005 Distributor System
753 0 4812 530 28874 Chamber,air
754 0 4812 530 29267 Drainhose

754 1 4812 530 28832 Lock eco
760 0 4812 480 58089 Filter, pump - 6257.69359 ( 69402)
781 0 4812 530 28953 Hose draining
782 0 4812 530 29268 Hose Pressostat
787 0 4812 530 18043 Hose Exhaust W/O hole

787 1 4812 580 38007 Sponge
794 0 4812 530 58098 Gasket
900 0 4819 401 18686 Clamp hose
900 1 4812 401 18431 Clamp to pump
900 2 4812 404 38711 Holder Hose

900 6 4812 400 18048 Pin transp. safety
900 7 4812 401 18447 Clamp top frame
901 0 4812 401 18462 Clamp drain hose; drain hose
910 0 4812 502 48347 Screw,selftap 3,5x14
910 1 4812 502 38151 Screw 4x14

910 3 4812 502 18404 Hex flange bolt M6x16
910 4 4812 502 18423 Screw PT 7x15
910 5 4812 502 18401 Screw M8X 35
910 6 4812 502 18399 Nut Push in M 8; Push in M 8
921 0 4812 400 18047 Washer

930 1 4812 492 48184 Rod shelf
930 2 4812 492 48086 Spring
930 3 4812 323 18011 Spring f. Lever
941 1 4819 520 18041 Bearing,ball 6203-2Z
941 2 4812 520 28182 Bearing,ball kit

953 0 4812 325 68001 Shaft seal
953 1 4812 520 28073 Ring counterface
953 2 4812 530 68017 O-Ring
962 0 4812 440 19497 Cover f. Motor
993 0 4812 530 29269 Bow

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 4 of 21

Pos 12NC Description

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 5 of 21

Closure Diagram

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 6 of 21

Closure Diagram

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 7 of 21

Closure Diagram

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 8 of 21

Exploded View

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 9 of 21

Exploded View

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 10 of 21

Wiring Diagram

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 11 of 21

Circuit Diagram

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 12 of 21

Program Chart

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 13 of 21

Program Chart

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 14 of 21

Program Chart

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 15 of 21

Program Chart

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 16 of 21

Program Chart

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 17 of 21

Program Chart

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 18 of 21

Text legend

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 19 of 21

Text legend

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 20 of 21

Text legend

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com



SERVICE Whirlpool EMEA
Customer Services

8561 812 29370, 08/08/09
page 21 of 21

Text legend

© Whirlpool EMEA www.scc-service.com


	Spare Part List
	Closure Diagram
	Exploded View
	Wiring Diagram
	Circuit Diagram
	Program Chart
	Text legend

